Docket No.:

10/250457

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE( !!-(	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
	T15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 2 JUL 2003						
	- 1-1 (Mag)						
	90329 <u>ned original documents or copy thereof.</u>						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshiyasu HIRAYAMA Tokobisa AOVAMA 7.2.23	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Takahisa AOYAMA	Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.						
	Internal Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
	Street Address:						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:						
Execution Date: March 24, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No						
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	the execution date of the application is: March 24, 2003						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
•							
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	C. Tatal number of applications and natural involved.						
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00						
Internal Address: L9289.03136	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be						
	credited or debited to deposit account						
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP	8. Deposit account number:						
1615 L Street, NW, Suite 850	19-4375						
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
James E. Ledbetter, Reg, No. 28,732	/2/WW July 2, 2003						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document							
l ceal militar a campa de camp	ART ATTACHMANTS AND DAGUMENTS I						

## USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

ι	(1)	Yoshiyasu HIRA	YAMA				
	(2)	Takahisa AOYAl	MA				
	(3)						
	(4)						
	(5)						
1	the unders	In consideration o	f the sum of one dollar (ned agree(s) to assign, a	\$1.00) and other goo	od and valuable con	nsideration paid to each of over to	
	(6)	MATSUSHITA I	ELECTRIC INDUSTR	IAL CO., LTD.			
	(6a)	of 1006, Oaza I	of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 Japan				
	(7)						
	(7a)		200				
	(hereina depende	fter designated as the ncies and possession	ne Assignee) the entire rins, and for the country of	ights, title and intere	st for the United St	ates, its territories,	
	(8) which n	nay be granted ther	in the invent	ion, and all applicat	ions for patent and	d any Letters Patent	
	(9)		EPTION APPA				
		RELEPTION	METHOD	(Case No	).	)	
	for whic America	h the undersigned h or, if not on even d	as (have) executed on evate, then has executed	ven date herewith an	application for pat	tent in the United States of	
	(10)	on		or has alread	ly filed		
	(11)		No				
1) The		invention was mad	acknowledges an obligate.  The all papers necessary in			J	
expedient.  2) The this application or going forward with	or and also undersign continuation	ed agree(s) to execute on or division thereographics	ssignments in connection e all papers necessary in f and to cooperate with th	with such application connection with any i e Assignee in every w	ns as the Assignee m interference which m way possible in obtain	nay deem necessary or nay be declared concerning ning such evidence and	
3) The claims or provision 4) The to the Assignee.	undersign ns of the In undersign	ed agree(s) to execut ternational Conventi ed agree(s) to perfor	m an amrimative acts whi	on may be necessary	to obtain a grant of a	essary in connection with a valid United States patent	
entire interest, and not executed and w	hereby covill not exe undersign	venants that he has (to cute, any agreement ed hereby grant(s) the fication which may be	on or divisions or continuted have) full right to con	ung applications there interes	eof to the said Assig st herein assigned, ar	nd that he has (they have)	
In witnes	ss whereof,	executed by the und	ersigned on the date(s) of	posite the undersigne	ed signature(s).		
Date_ <u>M</u>	larch:	24 , 2003	Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor	(1) Joshin	yan Hir	zyana (Seal)	
Date_M	larch s	14,2003	Signature of Inventor	(2) Jakahiso	a Aoyam.	a(Seal)	
			Signature of Inventor				
Date			Signature of Inventor	(4)		(Seal)	
Date			Signature of Inventor	(5)	18 <sup>1</sup> 10	(Seal)	
This assi	ignment sh	lould preferably be	signed before: (a) a Nota before at least two witne	arv Public if within t	the USA or (b) a	U.S. Counsel if outside	
Date			Signature of Witness			(Seal)	
			Signature of Witness				

**RECORDED: 07/02/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014642 FRAME: 0423